



Consensus Estimates Q1 2022						
Group Results	Q1 2022	Q1 2021	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	994,8	973,7	2,2 %	15	1.002,7	977,2
Service Revenue	787,2	762,1	3,3 %	15	793,0	781,7
Gross Profit	309,4	322,2	-4,0 %	14	358,1	281,5
EBITDA, operating	175,4	167,9	4,5 %	15	235,0	152,7
D&A *	-44,4	-39,7	11,7 %	14	-27,9	-61,5
EBIT, operating	132,7	128,2	3,5 %	14	194,9	91,2
EBT, operating	128,6	128,0	0,4 %	13	194,9	87,3
Net Result	89,2	113,7	-21,5 %	13	136,4	62,0
eps, operating	0,51	0,51	-0,9 %	13	0,77	0,35

Price Target	
Ø	26,56 €
w/o H/L	25,74 €
14 Analysts	
1 "Sell"	
8 "Hold"	
5 "Buy"	

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	15.499.491	14.970.000	3,5 %	15	15.556.000	15.310.000
thereof Mobile Internet	11.278.164	10.660.000	5,8 %	15	11.328.000	11.090.000
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.221.943	4.310.000	-2,0 %	15	4.240.000	4.200.000

Net Adds Estimates						
Access	529.491			15	586.000	340.000
Mobile	618.164			15	668.000	430.000
Broadband	-88.057			15	-70.000	-110.000

* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

Consensus Estimates for 2022-2024												
Group Results	2022	High	Low	Analysts	2023	High	Low	Analysts	2024	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	3.996,7	4.029,7	3.956,7	15	4.078,6	4.171,5	4.010,9	15	4.161,6	4.304,8	4.046,7	15
Service Revenue	3.206,6	3.225,4	3.170,6	15	3.292,4	3.344,9	3.224,6	15	3.373,0	3.491,4	3.260,4	15
Gross Profit	1.219,0	1.274,5	1.130,5	15	1.255,0	1.365,6	1.127,0	15	1.312,5	1.477,7	1.163,1	15
EBITDA, operating	674,0	701,3	654,4	15	688,7	733,7	649,1	15	755,7	801,4	702,0	15
D&A *	-195,9	-131,5	-265,4	15	-236,5	-177,6	-344,2	15	-253,1	-159,9	-464,0	15
EBIT, operating	479,5	522,9	416,4	15	447,0	524,4	304,9	15	478,1	560,2	296,0	15
EBT, operating	469,6	522,1	375,2	14	442,4	524,4	280,7	14	469,4	555,3	289,9	14
Net Result	327,1	365,5	262,7	14	305,1	372,3	196,5	14	330,7	394,3	200,0	14
eps, operating	1,86	2,07	1,49	14	1,73	2,11	1,12	14	1,88	2,24	1,13	14

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	15.886.762	16.033.000	15.500.000	15	16.396.000	16.575.700	16.233.700	15	16.900.000	17.665.000	16.519.460	15
thereof Mobile Internet	11.697.658	11.793.000	11.350.000	15	12.210.000	12.385.000	12.040.000	15	12.690.000	13.685.000	12.340.000	15
thereof Broadband (ADSL, VDSL, FTTH)	4.190.028	4.240.000	4.130.000	15	4.195.000	4.350.000	3.980.000	15	4.185.000	4.550.000	3.980.000	15

Net Adds Estimates												
Access	456.762				509.238				504.000			
Mobile	507.658				512.342				480.000			
Broadband	-49.972				4.972				-10.000			

Cash from operations	496,3	559,3	177,7	12	521,4	603,0	218,9	12	550,4	666,1	238,9	12
Capex	-397,2	-362,5	-487,0	14	-374,9	-225,0	-550,0	14	-376,3	-177,5	-1.225,0	14
Free Cash Flow	59,1	144,3	-99,1	14	149,20	221,2	-53,9	14	160,85	316,1	-762,0	14
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,00	14	0,05	0,05	0,00	14	0,05	0,05	0,00	14

* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

** FCF=CF from operations - Capex